
PARTS LIST FOR ITEM 58376

1/10 SCALE R/C HIGH PERFORMANCE RACING CAR
Parts code

0207	 ©2007 TAMIYA

R/C SPARE PARTS & HOP-UP OPTIONS
Item No.

53068	 	 RS-540 Sport-Tuned Motor

53101	 *2	 RD 0.4 Steel Pinion Gear Set (20T, 21T)

53102	 *2	 RD 0.4 Steel Pinion Gear Set (22T, 23T)

53103	 *2	 RD 0.4 Steel Pinion Gear Set (24T, 25T)

53159	 	 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nuts (Blue)

53160	 	 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nuts (Red)

53161	 	 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nuts (Gold)

53162	 	 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nuts (Black)

53379	 	 3mm Lightweight Diff. Ball Set (20 pcs.)

53598	 	 Fluorine Coated 5mm Aluminum Ball Connector (10 pcs.)

53779	 	 GT-Tuned Motor (25T)

53900	 	 04 Module Spur Gear 93T/104T (F103GT)

53901	 	 TRF Special Damper (F103GT)

53902	 	 F103GT Aluminum Motor Mount (Height Adjustable/Blue)

53903	 	 F103GT Carbon Lower Deck

*2	 	 Use in combination with 53900.

51265	 	 1/10 ADVAN Courage LC70 Body Parts Set (Finished)

1825437	 	 Body

9335466	 	 Wing Bag

	 Wing	 x1	 Headlight	 x1

	 Nose	 x1	 Wing Support	 x1

	 Side Wing Plate	 x1

4005112	 	 Chassis

4025043	 	 Upper Deck

9000030	 	 B Parts (B1-B8)

51243	 	 F103GT Gear Case Set

	 C Parts (C1-C4)	 x1	 S Parts (S1-S3)	 x1

	 3x10mm Countersunk Head Screw (MA4)	x4	 3x10mm Screw (MA5)	 x10

50655	 	 F103 D Parts (Battery Holder) (D1-D11)

51244	 	 F103GT Sus. Arm Set

	 F Parts (F1-F4)	 x1	 7mm Aluminum Ball (ME6)	x2

	 8mm Aluminum Ball (ME7)	x2

0115065	 	 P Parts (P1-P7)

51227	 	 F103GT R Parts (Servo Stay)

	 R Parts (R1-R3)	 x1	 3x10mm Screw (MA5)	 x3

	 NC Nut (MB5)	 x3

51229	 	 F103GT T Parts (Upright) (T1-T8, 2 pcs.)

0225055	 	 Z Parts (Z1-Z3)

50505	 	 F-1 T-bar (F103 Chassis)

51230	 	 F103GT Spur Gear Set (70T)

	 Diff. Housing B (G1)	 x1	 Diff. Housing A (G2)	 x1

	 70T Spur Gear (G3)	 x1

0440244	 *1	 Wheels (2 pcs.)

53220	 *1	 1/10 4WD/FWD Touring Car Super Slicks (2 pcs.)

53156	 	 Hard Inner Sponge Set

	 	 (4WD/FWD Touring & Rally Car, 4 pcs.)

4315014	 	 Friction Plate (MJ1)

51232	 	 F103GT Rear Wheel Mount L (MG1)

5005073	 	 Rear Coil Spring (MG2)

51231	 	 F103GT Rear Wheel Mount R (MG3)

4305371	 	 Damper Mount (MG4)

51233	 	 F103GT Diff. Joint & Spacer Set

	 Diff. Joint (MG5)	 x1	 Diff. Spacer (ME3)	 x1

	 3mm Grub Screw (MB6)	 x3

3485036	 	 Rear Shaft (MG6)

9400391	 	 Screw Bag

9808050	 	 4x30mm Countersunk Head Screw (MA1 x5)

9805568	 	 3x35mm Countersunk Head Screw (MA2 x10)

9808055	 	 3x12mm Countersunk Head Screw (MA3 x5)

9804200	 	 3x10mm Countersunk Head Screw (MA4 x10)

9804159	 	 3x10mm Screw (MA5 x10)

50577	 	 3x10mm Tapping Screw (MA6 x10)

50575	 	 2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (MA7 x5)

9400392	 	 Nut Bag

9805557	 	 4mm Flange Lock Nut (MB1x4)

2220001	 	 3mm Lock Nut (MB3 x1)

9805827	 	 NC Nut (MB5 x5)

50576	 	 3mm Grub Screw (MB6 x10)

9805525	 	 Friction Damper Set

	 Damper Post Nut (MB7)	 x1	 Friction Damper Post (MC4)	x1

	 Friction Damper Pole (MC6)	x1

9400389	 	 Shaft Bag

50594	 	 2x10mm Shaft (MC1 x10)

9808052	 	 2.6x35mm Stainless Shaft (MC2 x2)

9808053	 	 3x37mm Stainless Shaft (MC3 x2)

9805502	 	 Wheel Axle (MC5 x2)

9808054	 	 Adjuster Rod (MC7 x2)

9400388	 	 Ball Bearing Bag

53066	 	 1280 Sealed Ball Bearing (MD2 x3)

53029	 	 1150 Sealed Ball Bearing (MD3 x2)

53270	 	 1060 Ball Bearing (MD4 x2)

53030	 	 850 Sealed Ball Bearing (MD5 x4)

9808051	 	 Pressure Disk (MD6 x2)

9400393	 	 Ball Connector Bag

3515018	 	 14T Pinion Gear (ME1)

3455376	 	 8x16mm Spacer (ME2 x1)

9804205	 	 5mm Ball Connector (ME4 x4)

50590	 	 4mm Ball Connector (ME5 x5)

9400390	 	 Spring Bag

9805489	 	 5mm Disk Spring (MF1 x5)

9805818	 	 3mm Washer (Large, MF2 x5)

50509	 	 F-1 Front Spring Set (MF4 x4...etc.)

9805478	 	 2mm C-ring (MF5 x5)

9805240	 	 3mm O-ring (Black) (MF6 x7...etc.)

50586	 	 3mm Washer (MF7 x15)

4305259	 	 Motor Plate (MF8)

9808056	 	 Friction Damper Spring (MF9 x2)

9400387	 	 Tool Bag

0445563	 	 4mm Adjuster (MK1 x3)

9805702	 	 6mm Snap Pin (MK2 x10)

9805578	 	 11x114mm Double-Sided Tape (2 pcs.)

50038	 	 Tool Set (Box Wrench, Hex Wrench, MB6 x4)

50171	 	 Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape (Black)

50595	 	 Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (10 pcs.)

53042	 	 Ball Diff. Grease

9400509	 	 Metal Parts Bag (for Body)

9443023	 	 2x6mm Screw (2 pcs.)

9804230	 	 2mm Nut (10 pcs.)

50197	 	 Snap Pin Set (Large x10, Small x5)

53689	 	 540-J Motor

9805954	 	 Antenna Pipe (30cm) (Black) (300 pcs.)

9495499	 	 Sticker & Masking Seal

1050506	 	 Instructions (for Chassis)

1050556	 	 Instructions (for Body)

1000374	 	 Empty Box

*1	 	 Requires 2 sets for one car.

Parts code


